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File No. KNT/BLR/FE/52/BNG Mine-code: 30KAR03035
To,

Shri P.V. Prakash, Managing Partner
Karadikolla Suresh Iron Ore Mine
M/s P. Balasubbasetty & Son

D. No. 2078, P.B. No. 03, 22" Ward.
J.P. Nagar, Bellary Road
HOSAPETE-583 201

Bellary District, Karnataka State

OFFICE OF REGIONAL CONTROLLER OF MINES

SHOW-CAUSE LETTER
SPEED-POST

UKAS

MANAGEMENT
SYSTEMS
anse

29, Industrial Suburb, 11 Stage,
Tumkur Road, Gorguntapalya,
Yeshwantpur,

Bangalore- 560 022.

Dated: 08/01/2018

Subject: Violation of provisions of MCDR 2017 in respect of your Karadikolla Suresh Iron Ore Mine, ML No
2502, Area- 42.10Hect. (as per CEC Sketch) in Bellary District of Karnataka state... regarding

References: 1. This office letter of even no. dated 21.08.2017

2. Your reply letter no. PBS/IBM/Compliance/MS/663 dated 13.10.2017

Sir,

Undersigned inspected your above mine on 08.08.2017 in presence of S/Shri Y.V.R. Krishna Reddy - Mines
Manager and J. Vijay Narasihulu — Mining Engineer. Violation letter of even number dated 21.08.2017(cited as
ref. 1 above) was issued for below mentioned rule of ‘Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017°.

Rules Nature of Violations observed

and till the date of inspection.

11(2) As per the Modified Scheme of Mining , approved by IBM vide letter no.
279/25/89/BNG dated 26/08/2015, for the period of 2015-16 to 2017-18:

Exploration by 5 nos. of core boreholes were proposed during F.Y. 2016-17,
against which no exploration was carried out by the lessee during said period

Your reply on of violation of Rule 11(1) of MCDR 2017 is not found satisfactory since it is obligatory on the

part of the lessee to carry out exploration as per the approved proposal. You are therefore advised to provide this

office action plan and time limit to complete the entire exploration programme.



02. The mining operations can be suspended under Rule 11(2), if compliance of Rule 11(1) is not found
satisfactory.
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03. You are, therefore, directed to show cause within a period of 30 days from the date of issue of this letter, as
to why the mining operations should not be suspended for the above offence.

04. Please note that no further notice will be given to you in this regard.

Yours faithfully,

(Krishnendu Chatterjee)
Jr. Mining Geologist
Indian Bureau of Mines

Copy to: The Controller of Mines (SZ), Bangalore: For kind information.

(Krishnendu Chatterjee)
Jr. Mining Geologist
Indian Bureau of Mines
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